MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
High-Current Low-Dropout Regulators
**See Thermal Design Section
Super βeta PNP is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
December 2012  M9999-122012-B
General Description
The MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 are high current, high

Micrel, Inc. MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
December 2012 2 M9999-122012-B
Ordering Information
Part Number Junction Temperature
Range(1) Voltage Current Package
Standard RoHS Compliant(2)
MIC29150-3.3BT MIC29150-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29150-3.3BU MIC29150-3.3WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29150-5.0BT MIC29150-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 1.5A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29150-5.0BU MIC29150-5.0WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 1.5A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29150-12BT MIC29150-12WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29150-12BU MIC29150-12WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29151-3.3BT MIC29151-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29151-3.3BU MIC29151-3.3WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29151-5.0BT MIC29151-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 1.5A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29151-5.0BU MIC29151-5.0WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 1.5A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29151-12BT MIC29151-12WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29151-12BU MIC29151-12WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29152BT MIC29152WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 1.5A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29152BU MIC29152WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 1.5A 5-Pin TO-263
— MIC29152WD(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 1.5A 5-Pin TO-252
MIC29153BT(3) Contact Factory  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 1.5A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29153BU(3) Contact Factory  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 1.5A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29300-3.3BT MIC29300-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29300-3.3BU MIC29300-3.3WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29300-5.0BT MIC29300-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 3.0A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29300-5.0BU MIC29300-5.0WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 3.0A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29300-12BT MIC29300-12WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29300-12BU MIC29300-12WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A 3-Pin TO-263
MIC29301-3.3BT MIC29301-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29301-3.3BU MIC29301-3.3WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29301-5.0BT MIC29301-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 3.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29301-5.0BU MIC29301-5.0WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 3.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29301-12BT MIC29301-12WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29301-12BU MIC29301-12WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29302BT MIC29302WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 3.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29302BU MIC29302WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 3.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29303BT MIC29303WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 3.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29303BU MIC29303WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 3.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29500-3.3BT MIC29500-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A 3-Pin TO-220
Notes:
1. Junction temperature.
2. RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
3. Special Order; please contact factory for availability.
Micrel, Inc. MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
December 2012 3 M9999-122012-B
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Junction Temperature
Range(1) Voltage Current Package
Standard RoHS Compliant(2)
MIC29500-5.0BT MIC29500-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 5.0A 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29501-3.3BT MIC29501-3.3WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29501-3.3BU MIC29501-3.3WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29501-5.0BT MIC29501-5.0WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 5.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29501-5.0BU MIC29501-5.0WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C 5 5.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29502BT MIC29502WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29502BU MIC29502WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29503BT MIC29503WT(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A 5-Pin TO-220
MIC29503BU MIC29503WU(2)  –40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A 5-Pin TO-263
MIC29750-3.3BWT(4) Contact Factory(4)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 7.5A 3-Pin TO-247
MIC29750-5.0BWT(4) Contact Factory(4)  –40°C to +125°C 5 7.5A 3-Pin TO-247
MIC29751-3.3BWT(4) Contact Factory(4)  –40°C to +125°C 3.3 7.5A 5-Pin TO-247
MIC29751-5.0BWT(4) Contact Factory(4)  –40°C to +125°C 5 7.5A 5-Pin TO-247
MIC29752BWT(4) MIC29752WWT(2, 4)  –40°C to +125°C Adjustable 7.5A 5-Pin TO-247
Note:
4. Not recommended for design.
Micrel, Inc. MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
December 2012 4 M9999-122012-B
Pin Configuration
3-Pin TO-220 (T)
MIC29150/29300/29500